Series CV 400 - Unibody
Directional Control Valve
2
Hydraulic systemsContents
General Information
Technical Data
Performance Curves
Dimensions - Basic Valve

Main relief valve. Differential operated relief valve for the
main circuit. Adjustable from 35 to 320 bar (500-4600 psi).
Order code: RV+pressure setting
Part No: 4S-4076
Cylinder port mounted secondary valves.
Relief valve. Differential operated port relief valve preventing pressure
peaks. Fixed pressure setting from 35 to 330 bar (500-4700 psi).
Part No: 4S-4030
Anti-cavitation valve. Check valve used to level negative pressures
that can occur in the cylinder ports.
Part No: 4S-4226
Check valve. Can be used when two or more valves are connected in series and operated with the same pressure.
The first valve should then be equipped with a main relief valve RV and the subsequent valves with CV.
Graphs valid for
25 mm2/s (cSt.)
(117 SSU).
70 bar = 1000 psi
Part No: 4S-4094
Relief anti-cavitation valve. Works as both port relief and anti-cavitation valve.
Characteristics according
to C and A.
Order code: CV
Order code: C+pressure setting
Order code: A
Order code: CA+pressure setting
Part No: 4S-4070
Series CV 400 - Unibody
Directional Control Valve
10
Hydraulic systems
All of NIMCO’s spools are designed for specific flow rates in order to achieve optimal control characteristics and
to fully utilize the spool’s entire stroke. By optimizing the balance between spools and valve housing, spring forc-
es are minimized and exact maneuvering is achieved. In addition to our standard spools are there a wide range
of specially designed spools to maximize load control at different pump flows and applications. Please contact our
factory or any authorized distributor for further information.
Spool type Order code
Standard spool Part No.
2SB
2SA
1S
3B-4122
3B-4004
3B-4002
Single acting B
Single acting
Double acting
Symbol
5S 4S-40087
Double acting with
built in check valves
Spools
3S 3B-4061